
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 22.9 0.0 625.3 16,508 16,508 52,671 31.3

2 晴れ 27.7 10.9 2,926.8 77,268 93,775 105,342 89.0

3 晴れのち曇り 29.1 10.1 2,798.8 73,888 167,664 158,013 106.1

4 曇り一時雨 23.1 0.0 630.1 16,635 184,298 210,684 87.5

5 晴れ時々曇り 26.6 4.6 2,254.1 59,508 243,807 263,355 92.6

6 晴れ時々曇り 25.5 9.9 2,484.7 65,596 309,403 316,026 97.9

7 晴れのち時々曇り 26.0 10.2 2,892.6 76,365 385,767 368,697 104.6

8 曇り時々雨 19.8 0.0 403.8 10,660 396,428 421,368 94.1

9 晴れ時々曇り 27.0 4.4 1,786.3 47,158 443,586 474,039 93.6

10 晴れ時々曇り 23.7 10.4 2,373.5 62,660 506,246 526,710 96.1

11 晴れ時々曇り 27.6 20.4 1,853.4 48,930 555,176 579,381 95.8

12 晴れのち一時雨 27.9 10.0 2,590.9 68,400 623,576 632,052 98.7

13 晴れ 25.6 8.8 2,539.1 67,032 690,608 684,723 100.9

14 曇り時々晴れ 25.3 5.4 2,069.7 54,640 745,248 737,394 101.1

15 晴れ 25.0 11.5 2,541.1 67,085 812,333 790,065 102.8

16 晴れ時々曇り 25.1 11.6 2,724.8 71,935 884,268 842,736 104.9

17 曇り時々晴れ 26.4 3.5 1,622.9 42,845 927,113 895,407 103.5

18 雨のち晴れ 22.6 0.0 489.5 12,923 940,035 948,078 99.2

19 晴れ 24.9 11.8 2,724.2 71,919 1,011,954 1,000,749 101.1

20 晴れ 26.9 11.8 2,664.3 70,338 1,082,292 1,053,420 102.7

21 晴れ 29.7 11.8 2,585.6 68,260 1,150,552 1,106,091 104.0

22 曇り時々雨 26.7 1.6 971.7 25,653 1,176,204 1,158,762 101.5

23 晴れ一時雨 26.5 5.0 1,466.3 38,710 1,214,915 1,211,433 100.3

24 晴れ一時雨 23.2 5.7 1,989.9 52,533 1,267,448 1,264,104 100.3

25 晴れ時々曇り 25.5 10.5 2,409.8 63,619 1,331,067 1,316,775 101.1

26 晴れ時々曇り 23.7 5.1 1,662.0 43,877 1,374,944 1,369,446 100.4

27 晴れ 25.2 11.1 2,509.8 66,259 1,441,202 1,422,117 101.3

28 晴れ時々曇り 26.9 8.7 2,298.9 60,691 1,501,893 1,474,788 101.8

29 晴れ 27.9 9.1 2,240.0 59,136 1,561,029 1,527,459 102.2

30 曇り時々晴れ 27.9 0.6 1,034.1 27,300 1,588,330 1,580,130 100.5

℃ h 60164.0

25.7 7.48 2005.5

4.13 2032.1

実績平均(/日) ¥52,944

  月目標値(/日) ¥52,671

月合計 ¥1,588,330

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2021年9月
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